
45 B.—2b
Appropriations for General Government Services,

CLASS III.—POSTAL AND TELEGR. .PHIC—continued.

Item.
18' 7-78.

POSTAL DEPAETMENT—continued.
VOTE No. 20—continued.

Head Offices and Sub Offices—continued.
Sub Offices, Dunedin—continued.

Queenstown—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £36)
Assistant (also Telegraphist £90)

Roxburgh—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £140) ...

St. Bathans—
Postmistress (also Telegraphist £85) ...

Switzers (Waikaia)—Postmaster (also Telegraphist £100) ...
Tapanui—

Postmaster (also Telegraphist £120) ...
Waikouaiti—

Postmaster (also Telegraphist £110) ...
Rent of Office (also £50 from Telegraph)

Waitaki—
Postmaster (also Railway £60 and Tele-

graph £65)
117 Country Postmasters

£ s. d. £ s. d.

235
236

164 0 0
10 0 0

237 30 0 0
238 20 0 0
239 30 0 0

240 20 0 0

241
242

35 0 0
50 0 0

243
20 0 0

950 0 0244

Head Office, Invercargill—Chief Postmaster
2 Clerks, 1 at £200, 1 at £135
Clerk
Letter Carrier
Letter Carrier
Messenger

Sub Offices—Campbelitown—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £210) ...

Gore—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £110) ...

Long Bush—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £110) ...

Mataura—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £140) ...

Riverton—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £155) ...

Winton—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £140) ...

30 Country Postmasters

8,324 0 0

245
246
247
248
249
250

300
335
125
120
110
100

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

251 50 0 0

252 20 0 0

253 20 0 0

254 40 0 0
255 35 0 0
256
257

25
110

0
0

0
0

1,390 0 0

Salaries Head Offices and Sub Offices 35,748 0 0

258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270

CoNTEYANCE OF MAILS BY Sea.
Contingencies, Bonuses, Gratuities
Subsidy to Chatham Islands Service
Interprovincial Services
Steam Service,West Coast,Middle Island ...
Steam Service, Wellington and Kaikoura ...Steam Service, Blind Bay
Steam Service, Tauranga and Opotiki
Steam Service to Fiji
Steam Services (additional)
San Francisco Service
Bonus, &c, San Francisco Service
Suez Service
Intercolonial Service

2,000
150

6,500
4,000

360
240
400

2,500
1,000

32,500
2,500
8,000
5,000

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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