## Appropriations for General Government Services.

## CLASS III.—POSTAL AND TELEGRAPHIC—continued.

Item.				1877–78.				
	POSTAL DEPARTMENT—continued.							
	VOTE No. 26—continued.		£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.
	HEAD OFFICES AND SUB OFFICES—continued	7.	[		- 1			
	Sub Offices, Dunedin—continued.	٠.	ł					
	Queenstown—				- 1			
235 236	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £36)	•••	164	0	0			
200	Assistant (also Telegraphist £90) Roxburgh—	•••	10	0	o			
237	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £140)	•••	30	0	0			
	St. Bathans—	•••	00	Ŭ	Ĭ			
238	Postmistress (also Telegraphist £85)		20	0	0			
239	Switzers (Waikaia)—			_				
200	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £100) Tapanui—	•••	30	0	0			
240	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £120)		20	0	ol			
	Waikouaiti—	•••	20	U	٦			
241	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £110)		35	0	0			
242	Rent of Office (also £50 from Telegrap	h)	50	0	0			
243	Waitaki— Postmaster (also Railway £60 and Te	ام-	ł					
210	graph £65)		20	0	o			
244	117 Country Postmontons	•••	950	ŏ	o			
- 1	•				_			
- 1			8,324	0	0			
	Hand Office Townsons:71			_				
245	Head Office, Invercargill— Chief Postmaster		300	0	0			
246	2 Clerks, 1 at £200, 1 at £135	•••	335	0	ŏ			
247	Clerk		125	ŏ	o			
248	Letter Carrier	•••	120	0	0			
249 250	Letter Carrier	•••	110	0	0			
250	Messenger Sub Offices—	•••	100	0	o			
1	Campbelltown—		Ì		J			
251	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £210)		50	0	o			
	Gore—			•	٦			
252	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £110)	• • •	20	0	0			
253	Long Bush—  Postmaster (also Tolomarkist 6110)		90	^				
200	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £110) Mataura—	•••	20	0	0			
254	Postmaster (also Tolomanhist £140)		40	0	o			
l	Riverton—	•••	1	Ŭ	Ĭ			
255	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £155)		35	0	0			
256	Winton—		2=	^	أ			
257	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £140) 30 Country Postmasters	•••	$\begin{array}{c} 25 \\ 110 \end{array}$	0	0			
	oo oouning rostmasters	•••						
]	•		1,390	0	0			
ļ	01 ' TT 10M 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		<u> </u>					
	Salaries Head Offices and Sub Offices	•••	35,748	0	0			
ļ	CONVEYANCE OF MAILS BY SEA.				_			
258	Contingencies Ronness Gratuities		2,000	0	0			
259	Subsidy to Chatham Islands Service		150	ŏ	0			
260	Interprovincial Services	• • •	6,500	0	0			
261 262	Steam Service, West Coast, Middle Island	• • •	4,000	0	0			
263	Steam Service Rlind Ray	•••	360 240	0	0			
264	Steam Service, Tauranga and Opotiki	•••	240 400	0	0			
265	Steam Service to Fiji	• • • •	2,500	ő	ŏ			
266	Steam Services (additional)	•••	1,000	0	0			
267	San Francisco Service	•••	32,500	0	0			
268 269	Bonus, &c., San Francisco Service Suez Service	•••	2,500	0	0			
270	Intercolonial Service	•••	8,000 5,000	0	0			
			. 0,000	v	V)			